Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

Legistar Item: 220-17

March 13, 2017

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman Public Works and Services Committee Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, March 9, 2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 20170006, 2017 Circuit Replacement – Wisconsin Avenue, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor

Base Bid

MP Systems, Inc.

\$230,648.93

Outdoor Lighting Construction Co.

\$280,229.35

This public works project was estimated at \$190,000.00.

It is recommended that the bids be rejected and rebid at a later date.

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel John Rooney Ara Molitor

Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E. Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ City Engineer



City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9191 Fax: 262.636.9545

Legistar Item: 220-17

TO:

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

FROM:

John Rooney July

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

DATE:

March 13, 2017

RE:

Bids on Contract 20170006, 2017 Circuit Replacement – Wisconsin Avenue

Bids were received on March 9, 2017 for Contract 20170006, 2017 Circuit Replacement – Wisconsin Avenue.

The estimate for this project was \$190,000.00. Bids came in at \$230,648.93 from MP Systems, Inc. and \$280,229.35 from Outdoor Lighting Construction Co.

We are recommending the bids be rejected and rebid at a later time.

JCR:njp

2017 Circuit Replacement - Wisconsin Ave. (#4819518)
Owner: Racine, City of
Solicitor: Racine, City of 03/09/2017 02:00 PM CST

						MP Systems, Inc.		Outdoor Lighting Const.Co	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq. Yds.	225	\$16.13	\$3,629.25	\$25.00	\$5,625.00
	2	204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	Each	37	\$122.38	\$4,528.06	\$198,00	\$7,326.00
	3	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4 - Inch	Sq. Ft.	2000	\$6.72	\$13,440.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00
	4	643.01	Traffic Control, (Site)	Each	1	\$5,028.48	\$5,028,48	\$9,755.00	\$9,755.00
	5	652.0605	Conduit, Special, 2-Inch	Lin _∈ Ft.	7975	\$10.26	\$81,823.50	\$13.42	\$107,024.50
	6	653.0135	Pull Boxes Steel 24 x 36 - Inch	Each	26	\$693.93	\$18,042.18	\$706.00	\$18,356.00
	7	654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	Each	37	\$746.40	\$27,616.80	\$715,00	\$26,455.00
	8	654.0205	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 7	Each	1	\$1,177.58	\$1,177.58	\$1,469.00	\$1,469.00
	9	655.061	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	Lin. Ft.	4725	\$0.41	\$1,937.25	\$0.48	\$2,268.00
	10	655.062	Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG	Lin. Ft.	8365	\$0.61	\$5,102.65	\$0.82	\$6,859.30
	11	655.063	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	Lin. Ft.	25095	\$1.17	\$29,361.15	\$1.29	\$32,372.55
	12	656.02	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal	Lump Sum	1	\$1,021,58	\$1,021.58	\$927.00	\$927.00
	13	657.0255	Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2 Bolt Circle	Each	39	\$337.79	\$13,173.81	\$313.00	\$12,207.00
	14	900.4605	Take Down & Reset Poles - Wisconsin Ave.	Each	39	\$411.86	\$16,062.54	\$753.00	\$29,367.00
	15	900.47	Reinstall Traffic Signal Equipment	Lump Sum	1	\$3,048.24	\$3,048.24	\$2,082.00	\$2,082.00
	16	900.4701	Install Ground Mounted Control Cabinet (Furnished the City)	by Each	1	\$5,655.86	\$5,655.86	\$2,136.00	\$2,136.00
ase Bld Total:							\$230,648.93		\$280,229.35